## Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not set 22 text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

[Published August 6, 1951.

No. 229, A.]

## CHAPTER 642.

AN ACT to amend 85.08 (18) (a) to (e) of the statutes, relating to the cost of motor vehicle operator's licenses.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

85.08 (18) (a) to (e) of the statutes are amended to read:
85.08 (18) (a) For any person not previously licensed in this state, for each 4 years or part thereof, \* \* \* \$2.
(b) For reinstating a license, \* \* \* \$2.
(c) For a license renewal, \* \* 50 cents.
(d) For an instruction permit, \* \* \$1.
(e) For a duplicate license, \* \* 50 cents.

Approved July 13, 1951.